In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q 0 2
the Insalvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

i

31/01/2018 #187
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number l?’?l?l?’?l?l?l?

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Foxwell Jenkins Limited

beld black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | Philip
Surname ’ Booth
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber' Coopers House
Street | Intake Lane
Post town | Ossett
County/Regicn |
Postcode WI|F ’?’_ 0 R|G
Country
u Liquidator's name @
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ another liquidator.
Post town ‘
County/Region ‘
Postcode ’7
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

I Date of statement of affairs
Date Bfo om 20018
Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the Jiquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

[0 Statement of affairs by a directer under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sgnature

* Ve X

Sighature date l?’? WW ’?’F’T’?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact namg

Luke Brough

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Booth & Co

‘ Address

Coopers House

| Intake Lane
T
Post own Ossett
(DlInWJ'REQiOV'I
e Jw[F[5] [o[R[e[
‘ DX
Telephone 01924 263777

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

Far further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Foxwell Jenkins Limited

on the 30 January 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name @E’.‘T%K: P ) o

Signed E%m '
Dated = My 2@3‘\2




Foxwell Jenkins Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
. B £ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged asgsets:
Cash at Bank 2,595.0C 2,585.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors : 2,595 .00

Signature &5\‘\/) ‘ Date 2@4 g

D \U




. Foxwell Jenking Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
- £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A} 2.695.00
Liahilities
Preferential Creditors:-
o NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,595.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
2,595.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ ) o NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders ' 259500
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
- NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,5685.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ) CNIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2.595.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1.00
Director - Peter Jones 24,183.00
HM Revenue & Customs - APN 130,812.00
154,866.00
Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (152,401.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {152.401.00)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
o o 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (152,501.00)

s.gnamfe%m- e @MQ@\%



2061 8107 Mienuer 7 BO'GLOZ "29A DS ol €10 1 sbey

ainjeubig
Z1'666'PS1 Buyjejo] saujug ¢
00E8LYE MOE P4 ‘PIBUSNEM ‘USBID JIEH 'SMOPEBOY BliSED ¥| S8UOT o JN 0oro
22 L8081 ONE LMN 'UOPUOT 'PROY UOISNT GG JAMO L UOISNT JOO|4 PIE 'SBILINDSS P SBIIUBAOSU| SUIISNY) 3 0nUBAy WH 00HD
(H U NN1 9530 “Jediag 'PeOY SPOOD "HEYM SPOOD ‘D BHNG Pin SR0IMBS Xe )| BnysAgieg 00aD
3 SSaIppY aweN Aoy

sjoppasn Auedwo) - g
POJWIT SUDUSS [joMXOH
0D ? yjoog



§1.21 8102 Aenue
rve 0102 #8A TOS Sai o | o6
Lo | abeg
aimeubig
00°001 00°00} 00! 00°00L
Buiyelo} sanuy Areurpig i
0000t ) ' )
00001 004 00001 AeupiO fOE ¥IM PISUSNEM USBID jiBH ‘smOpesiy ajsed 1 S9UOr J9led  OOMH
S2JByS  SnEA
dnpied dnpajed JO 'ON  jeulwoN adAjp ssaIppY
alueN Aoy
slapjoyaieys - 9

PajIUIT SUPJUAP [aMXO4
09 2 Yioog



